Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
Mini-MELF LL34
ZMM Series
FEATURE
 Zener Voltage Range: 2.0V to 75V
 Power Dissipation: 500mW
 Planar Die Construction

Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
Mini-MELF LL34
ZMM Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage
 (Note 2)
Max
Zener Impedance
Max Reverse
Leakage Current
VZ at IZT IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR at VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (µA) (V)
ZMM2V0 2.0 1.80 2.15 5.0 85 600 1.0 100 1.0
ZMM2V2 2.2 2.08 2.33 5.0 85 600 1.0 75 1.0
ZMM2V4 2.4 2.28 2.56 5.0 85 600 1.0 50 1.0
ZMM2V7 2.7 2.50 2.90 5.0 85 600 1.0 10 1.0
ZMM3V0 3.0 2.80 3.20 5.0 85 600 1.0 4.0 1.0
ZMM3V3 3.3 3.10 3.50 5.0 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
ZMM3V6 3.6 3.40 3.80 5.0 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
ZMM3V9 3.9 3.70 4.10 5.0 85 600 1.0 2.0 1.0
ZMM4V3 4.3 4.00 4.60 5.0 75 600 1.0 1.0 1.0
ZMM4V7 4.7 4.40 5.00 5.0 60 600 1.0 0.5 1.0
ZMM5V1 5.1 4.80 5.40 5.0 35 550 1.0 0.1 1.0
ZMM5V6 5.6 5.20 6.00 5.0 25 450 1.0 0.1 1.0
ZMM6V2 6.2 5.80 6.60 5.0 10 200 1.0 0.1 2.0
ZMM6V8 6.8 6.40 7.20 5.0 8 150 1.0 0.1 3.0
ZMM7V5 7.5 7.00 7.90 5.0 7 50 1.0 0.1 5.0
ZMM8V2 8.2 7.70 8.70 5.0 7 50 1.0 0.1 6.2
ZMM9V1 9.1 8.50 9.60 5.0 10 50 1.0 0.1 6.8
ZMM10 10 9.4 10.6 5.0 15 70 1.0 0.1 7.5
ZMM11 11 10.4 11.6 5.0 20 70 1.0 0.1 8.2
ZMM12 12 11.4 12.7 5.0 20 90 1.0 0.1 9.1
ZMM13 13 12.4 14.1 5.0 26 110 1.0 0.1 10